

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

Missions to Seamen at the 5508
Port of Dublin Der.
Rev. Chas Benjamin Phipps

Supplemental Claim REPORTED ON BY COMMITTEE

London Grananta Polici ho. 1472589 & rept ded 34 &

Assessors Report. 7th March 1917

Claim No. 5 5 0 8 Name of Claimant Rev.C.B.Phipps, L.L.D., Chaplain to The Missions to Seamen

Situation of Property

13 Eden Quay, Dublin.

| Description | Claim | Insurance (if any) | Commissioners Valuation of Buildings | Assessors Valuation of full Damage | Loss Payable on basis of Insurance | Excess of Loss over and above amount payable under the Policies |
|----------------------------|-------|-----------------------|---|---|---|---|
| Building No. 13 Eden Quay | | | | 2 50 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Totals, £ | | | | 250 | 0 \ | |
| The second second | | | | · · · | SV. | |

We have gone into some additional evidence of value put forward by Claimants, and would

recommend a further allowance of £250: 0: 0.

For other Interests in the Buildings - See Report dated 16th October 1916.

Wallet Frame & Coy

| A | | 1 | M | mittee | The state of | M 1 | |
|---|------|----|-----|--------|--------------|-----|------|
| A | ward | OI | com | millee | | Con | ents |

Interests in the buildings

do. Buildings Stam alkicher 1967. 5th February 1917.

5508

Dear Sir,

Claim No 5508 - Missions to Seamen.

We duly received your letter of the 19th ulto, which we submitted to the Committee of the Missions to Seamen, and are requested by them to ask you to allow this matter to be reopened, and to refer the matter back to the Assessors, so that the Committee may have an opportunity of discussing the claim and the sum awarded with them.

Yours faithfully,

Marthy . Barece

I acle respr.

I læfer bruiss Hume.

87717

W. Hum?

The Secretary

Property Losses Committee

51 Stephens Green E

Dublin.

No. 5508 - Mission to Seamen.
Messrs. Hume.

Your report of 16th October last in this case.

As regards "A" in letter of 5th instant herewith. If you see no objection you are at liberty to discuss this matter with the Committee of the Mission to Seamen. You will probably be able to satisfy them of the fairness of the Award.

Scretary.

19th January, 7

Claim No. 5508 - Missions to Seamen.

Dear Sirs.

In reply to your letter of the 18th inst

I beg to state that the Committee under the

terms of reference can only recommend replacement value as at date of destruction of premises, and not the present replacement value.

I am to add that as the claim contained full details regarding the building loss there was no occasion for the Assessors to consult with the Committee. Had the need arisen the Assessors would have applied to the Committee or to you for the further information required.

Yours faithfully,

Messrs. Martley & Barlee, 30 Westland Row, Dublin.

Scretary.

30, Westland Row.

18th January 1917. Dublin.

Dear Sir,

The Missions to Seamen whose premises No 13 Eden Quay were destroyed during the Rebellion, have received a notification from the Under Secretary, that the amount of the Grant approved of for payment for rebuilding the premises, is £2,150. The Committee wish to point out that the above sum is considerably below the estimate of the cost of replacing the building destroyed, and of the sum for which the premises were insured. Neither they, nor their advisers were consulted, or in any way referred to, from the time the claim was lodged until they received the notification from the Under Secretary. They therefore ask that the matter should be reopened, with a view to an increase in the Grant.

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee

The St Stephens Green West Losses with the property Losses (Ireland) Committee

Dublin.

Assessors Report. 16th Octr 1916

Claim No. 5 5 0 8 Name of Claimant Rev Charles Benjamin Phipps., L.L.D.,

Situation of Property 13 Eden Quay, Dublin. (Missions to Seamen).

| Description | Claim | Insurance (if any) | Commissioners Valuation of Buildings | Assessors Valuation of full Damage | Loss Payable on basis of Insurance | Excess of Loss over and above amount payable under the Policies |
|--|-----------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|---|---|---|
| | | | | | | |
| Building | 3041:17:5 | | 1,132 | 2,150 | 2,150 | |
| Temporary Building | 255:10:0 | | | × | | |
| Solicitor's Costs | 30: 0:0 |) | | | | |
| Insurances on Bldg | | | | | | |
| In name of Claimant | | 1,500 | | | | |
| In names of Miss Daniell and Mrs Armstrong (Dec'd) (Lessors) | | 800 | | | | |
| | | | | 18 | (0) | |
| Totals, \pounds | 3327: 7:5 | 2,300 | 1,132 | 2,150 | 2,150 | |
| TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY O | | | | | | |

Building destroyed by Fire.

Interests in the buildings. Claimant is the Principal Executive Officer of the Missions to Seamen, Lease-holders.

Less or s:- Mrs Berdee Arkle, Mrs Kate Dench, and Mrs Amy R.Ridout (all of Canada). These parties are the Legal Representatives of Miss Daniell & Mrs Armstrong. Agents for Lessors Messrs Dix & Son, Solicitors, 24 Clare St, Dublin.

Ground Landlord: - Mrs M. Fitzgerald, Dalkey. (See Claim No. 5501).

Walled Some For

Award of Committee: Contents

250 additional Wy

do.

Buildings

REPORTED ON BY COMMITTEE

30, Westland Row. 5508
Dublin S

25 AUG 1916

17th August 1916.

Dear Sir,

re 13 Eden Quay.

3 Krohn Sec

We now send you Claim (in duplicate) of the Missions to Seamen for the above building.

We also send you photograph and extract from the Valuation Office official note book referred to in the claim.

The Insurance Policy with the London Guarantee Company was sent with the claim in respect of the furniture No 505.

The Policy with the Northern Insurance Company will be sent you by Messrs Dix & Son Solicitors for the owners.

Your obedient servants,

Martly T. Barles

The Secretary.

Property Losses Committee 51 St Stephens Green E Dublin.

5508

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

| We CHARLES BENJAMIN PHIPPS L. L.D. Chaplain to the _/ now residing | |
|--|---|
| at 2 Bushy Park Road, Rathgar, in the City County of Dublin | |
| do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 27th day of April | |
| 1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely:—* the house and | * State situation of |
| premises No 13 Eden Quay, Dublin | property damaged. |
| and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by** the same being entirely destroyed by fire | ** Here state cause of damage. |
| And I We further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; | Only |
| that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values | |
| specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the | ONH |
| sums specified under the head. "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by the principal executive officer of | †Insert "Owner," |
| ast the Missions to Seamen in Dublin ; and that no person is interested in | "Lessee," or "Mortgagee," as the case |
| the said property except the said Missions to Seamen and the Owners Mrs Berdee Arkle of Toronto, Mrs Kate Dench of Windsor, Ontario and Mrs Amy R. Ridout of Toronto whose address is c/o Messrs Dix & Sons, Solrs., 24 Clare Street, Dublin | may be. ! Insert "myself," or "ourselves." and then mes of Mortgagors, |
| and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely:— | Mortgagees, Lessors, Lessees, or joint owners |
| London Guarantee & Company, Policy No.1472589, Amount £ 1500 | \$ Strike out the words following if the property is |
| Northern Insurance ,, 3114900, ,, £ 800 | not insured. |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | |
| And Tmake this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. | |
| Made and subscribed the day of | |
| aunt 1916, at 2500 | ne |
| in the said City, | Dallen. |
| before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said | BMM |
| Signature E. S. Phips. County. County. oaths for the Supreme Court of | |
| of Claimants Claimants | 1000 |
| Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the | |

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

| DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED | | | | Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage. | | y at ion | Value of Salvage. | | vage. | Amount Claimed. | | ned. |
|---|--------------------------|-------------------|--|---|--|-------------|-------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|-------|------|
| OR DAMAGED. | £ | Price. | | £ | s d | | £ | 8. | d. | | 8. Q | |
| No 13 Eden Quay | | | | | | | | tion | | | | |
| As per detailed statement hereunder | | | | | | | | struc | | | | |
| Claim for building | | OWn | | 2300 | | | | qe | | 2800 | | • |
| Architects & Surveyors fees 5% and 12% Corporation charge for removing dangerous part of Building | | Unknown | | | | | | Total | | 182 | 17 | 5 |
| Cost of clearing Site | | | | | | | | | | 55 | | |
| " of Temporary building on Si | te | | | | | | | | | 245 | | |
| Architects fee in respect of same | Ð | | | | | | | | | 10 | 10 | 0 |
| Estimated cost of preparing claim | ns | | | | | | | | | 30 | | |
| | | | | 2300 | | | | | | 3327 | 7 | 5 |
| Annexed hereto is a photograph the fire, and extract made by t Official Note Book giving Plan EXTERIOR The main building was of brick to floor, which front had been recl | he Ge and M with o | eas out led | al vuren | Valuaments one f | ront | n Of | fice the | frontler, the | om Va | f the | 's fi | irst |
| the house was re-roofed overhauled and put into thorough | neps | air | at | a co | st c | of L | 95. | C. 15. | NIN . | | | |
| The interfor was in a thorough s | | | rep | air, | all | woo | dwor | k, | floor | rs &c | he | ing |
| thoroughly sound and in good con | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BASEMENT - Two large kitchens a | | | | | | | | | | ** | | |
| GROUND FLOOR opening from the S | | 20,0000 | | | 100 CO 10 | | | | 0.50000000 | | | |
| Institute Reading Room by remova | | | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | | |
| the upper floors, The window and the new hy the Wissian the news index | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| by the Mission, the remainder of Carried forward, | wall | ca | rri | ed on | a | stee | l joi | ist | , and | an | ann | өх |

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

| | | | | | | | | | ALL STREET, ST | | | 1000000 |
|-----------------------------------|-------|-------|------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------------|--|-------------------|--------|---------|
| DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED | Cost | Price | | Value of time of or D | Propert Destruc amage. | y at tion | Value o | f Salvag e. | Amoun | t Claim | ed. | |
| OR DAMAGED. | £ | 8. | | £ | 8 (| d. | £ | s. d. | £ | s. d. | | |
| Brought forward, | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (6 on Valuer's Plan) built of br | ick w | ith | sla | te a | nd | glas | s roo | f. us | ed as | stor | eroom | |
| and coffee bar; beyond this a la | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| necessary fittings, had been con- | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| yard was further watercloset acc | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| FIRST FLOOR This floor save for | | | | | | | v the | stai | rs, ha | d he | en con | |
| structed and fitted to form the | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| pine throughout to a depth of 4 | | | | | | | | | | | | in |
| or about the year 1902, the actua | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| increased at that date by a sum | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| then made. The stained glass w | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| put in before this date. In th | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -out the whole of the Institute | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| and other parts of building were | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| of 11 Georges Quay at a cost of | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| and redecorations were done by t | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SECOND FLOOR Large front room | | | | | | | | | s Offi | cers | • | |
| Back room as bed room part of qu | | | | | | | | | | | • | |
| On Lobby between second and thir | d flo | ors | as | mall | pa | ntry | | | | | | |
| THIRD FLOOR Four rooms - Instit | ute K | Сеер | er's | que | rte | rs, | sitti | ngroo | m, hed | roon | 1, | |
| kitchen fitted with close range | and s | cul: | lery | ofi | wh | ich | a wat | erclo | set ha | d he | en | |
| partitioned. | | | | | | | | P | | | | |
| | | | | | 0, | C | 13. 91 | affs | ust 17 | | , | |
| | | | | | K | | V V ~ | ange | est 17 | 191 | 6. | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| n.P. ONT | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W. Collins | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Comité Contraction | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Carried forward, | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE | | | The second second | | |

Street.

| | Street. |
|-----|--|
| No. | OCCUPIER AND IMMEDIATE LESSOR. |
| | Extrack Valuer's Official Note Book Blan and Measurements No 13 Eden Quay. |

| and Guar | Dureco. | 105 | WYOU | W | ard |
|----------|-----------|-----|--------|---|-----|
| o.s. 57 | Street No | 13 | Map No | - | |

Occupier bommittee of the Missions to Seamen

Immediate Lessor.

Description of Tenement Caretake's aportments and

4 Approximate Age. Old

Height Frontage____Depth. _Cube Contents.

Description of Walls and Roof.

No. of Storeys, excluding Basement.

No. of Sitting-rooms and Bed-rooms, excluding Kitchen.

If Offices, Warerooms, &c.—No. of rooms in each letting.

10 State whether fitted with Gas and Bath-room.

Full Rent paid.

12 Do. if let in tenements.

Actual or Estimated Ground Rent or Head Rent.

Actual or Estimated Cost of Construction. 14

15 Reputed Price if Purchased.

Expenditure by Occupier on purchased on Leased premises ON OFFICE 16

If Lease, state date, time to run, and fine, if any. 17

18 Repairs-by whom done, and to what extent.

Insurance—by whom paid.

Rates paid by Landlord, if any.

Certificate No...7983. Area of Land, if one rood and upwards.

General Remarks.

Valuation and how arrived at.

Lee of-

5 AUG 1918 >

Street.

| N | 0. | | OCCUPIER AN | D TMMET | TARRE T. | CEAR | |
|---------|------|-------|---------------------|---------|----------|-------|----------|
| Street. | Map. | | OCCOPIES AN | D IMMEL | JATE IJE | SBOR. | |
| | | | - Hari | Bour Co | ourt — | | |
| | | | | yard. | | | |
| | | | | e | | | |
| | | | | d C | | | |
| | | | | XXX | 8 | | |
| | | | | | 3 | | (|
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | a | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | den | quay- | | |
| ence l | Plan | mate | rials | - | - | | bubie Fe |
| | | walls | Roof. | | | 0 | |
| | 9 | Brick | Slate | 22' | 40' | 43' | 37840 |
| | L | Brick | Slate+glass Lead | 22' | 14' | 12 | 3696 |
| | c | | Lead | 12' | 7' | 8 | 672 |
| | d | Brick | Lead | 5' | 4' | 8' | 160 |

State

Basement

O.S._____ Street No.____ Map No.____

- 1 Occupier.
- 2 Immediate Lessor.
- 3 Description of Tenement.
- 4 Approximate Age.

| | Frontage | Depth | Height | Cube Contents | |
|---|----------|-------|--------|---------------|--|
| 5 | ,, | ',, | ,, | ,, | |
| 1 | ,, | ,, | " | ,, | |
| | ,, | ,, | ,, | ,, | |

- 6 Description of Walls and Roof.
- 7 No. of Storeys, excluding Basement.
- 8 No. of Sitting-rooms and Bed-rooms, excluding Kitchen.
- 9 If Offices, Warerooms, &c.—No. of rooms in each letting.
- 10 State whether fitted with Gas and Bath-room.
- 11 Full Rent paid.
- Do. if let in tenements.
- 13 Actual or Estimated Ground Rent or Head Rent.
- 14 Actual or Estimated Cost of Construction.
- 15 Reputed Price if Purchased.
- 16 Expenditure by Occupier on purchased or leased premises.
- 17 If Lease, state date, time to run, and fine, if any.
- 18 Repairs—by whom done, and to what extent.
- 19 Insurance—by whom paid.
- 20 Rates paid by Landlord, if any.
- 21 Area of Land, if one rood and upwards.
- 22 General Remarks.
- 23 Valuation and how arrived at.



Polony dondon Guarantee 1472589

Thest receipt transferred

from Claum 505 reported on

My Committee

41/9/10